12200382012

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
,
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
-
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Certificates di Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
·
211000
W2000094992
(M) (10000)

Office Use Only



000390553630

07/11/22--01025--003 **125.00

SECRETARY OF STATE

2022 JUL 20 AM 8: 16



July 20, 2022

SHANNON SUPPPLE SEIGLER PO BOX 3 DEFUNIAK SPRINGS, FL 32435

SUBJECT: SST, LLC.

Ref. Number: W22000094992

We have received your document for SST, LLC. and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is P04000155452.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Karen Lovelace Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 022A00016175

2022 JUL 20 AM 8: 1

COVER LETTER

New Filing Section

Tallahassee, FL 32314

TO:

Division of Cor	porations			
SUBJECT: SST	Properties	LCC	<u> </u>	
	Name of Lim	ited Liabilit	y Company	
The enclosed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are	: submitted f	or filing.	
Please return all correspo	ndence concerning this ma	tter to the fo	illowing:	
Shannon Sup	ple Seigler			
		Name of I	Person	
SST, LLC				
		Firm/Cor	npany	
P.O. Box 3				
		Addre	ess	
DeFuniak Sp	rings, FL 32435			
		City/State and	d Zip Code	
	er@outlook.com E-mail address: (to be used	for future a	nnial report notification	on)
				•
For further information co	ncerning this matter, please	e cali:		
Shannon Sup	ple Seigler 81 at (50	333-2117 	
Nam	e of Person A	rea Code	Daytime Telephone	Number
Enclosed is a check for t	he following amount:			
≣\$125.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
New F Divisi	ng Address iling Section on of Corporations lox 6327		Street Address New Filing Section D The Centre of Tallah 2415 N. Monroe Stre	assee AC

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDAL IMBED FABILITY COMPANY

٠,	12.311	11.71	17.1	- Name:
١.	15 1	10 1		

The name of the Limited Liability Company is

SST Properties LLC (Musicontain the words of mined Limitally Company, "LLC, for "LLC")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is

<u> Principal Office Address</u> :	Maning Andress:
- 1 m (102 - (1020 11 1 - 110) (120) 2 m 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	P.O. Rox 3
20 - 10	Delamak Springs, 14, 32435
Defunial Sprigs Ft32435	

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another, business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Sean F. Desmond, !	isd	<u> </u>
	Name	
2121 Killarney Wa	v. Sie G-2	
Florida street addr.	iss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac	rceptable)
Lallahassee	<u>FL</u>	32309
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process to the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. Thereby accept the approximant as registered agent and agree to act in this capa, its. I turner agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes realing to the proper and complete performance of any dimes, and I am namified with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 60? If S.

Registered Agent's Signature (R) QUIRED)

(CONTINCED)

PILED AN 8: 1

AR	T	ICI	LΕ	ſ	V	
-					1	

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:	
"AMBR" = Authorized Member		
"MGR" = Manager		
AMBR	Shannon Sunple Seigler	
	P.O. Box 3	
	DeFugiak Springs. FL 32435	
	Challes Mell con Cours	
MGR	Skylar McLean Green P.O. Box 3	
	DeFuniak Springs, FL 32435	
		
MGR	Taylor Lyle Sellers	
	P.O. Box 3	·
	DeFuniak Springs, FL 32435	
(Use attachment if necessary)		
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the	he date of filing: (OPTION	iAL)
(If an effective date is listed, the date must	t be specific and connot be more than five business days prio	r to or 90 days after
the date of filing.)		
Note: If the date inserted in this block doe	s not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this da	te will not be listed as
the document's effective date on the Depar	riment of State's records.	
•		
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.		
	,	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	•	
	1.	
	drawn - will some land	
Signature o	of a member or an authorized representative of a member.	Ctatutas
This document is	executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida	Statutes.

I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State

constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Shannon Supple Seigler

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)